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A loint Venture of GAIL Gas Ltd & BPCL

TARIFF CARD

Sr. No

Particulars

Applicable Rates for GNGPL

1

New Stove Conversion Charges

Rs.100/- visiting charge + No. of burners* Rs.75/-

Supply of Suraksha Hose Pipe Charge

Rs.100/- visiting charge + Rs.150/- upto 1.5 mtr.

Temporary Disconnection upto Appliance

3 Valve for personal reason non dismentaling |Rs.100/- visiting charge + fix Rs.25/- per month to be applicable on pro-rata basis.
of GI/CU
Temporary Disconnection (for rennovation) . . -
4 o Rs.100/- visit charge + RRs.80/- per mteter for removal of all sizes of GI/CU pipeline
& removal charges for GI/CU pipeline
Part 1) Visiting charges of Rs.100/- for removal of plug & re-fixing of appliance valve.
Part B) Rs.100/- visit charge + Rs.80/- per mtr for fixing / removal of old GI / CU pipe
5  |Re-installation of GI/CU pipeline charges or New pipe if required Rs.500/- Per mtr Gl & Rs.700/- per mtr Cu
Rs.100/- visit ch + Rs.80/- tr for fixi | of old GI / CU pi
6 Modification in existing PNG instllation. ° / VI,SI ¢ a.rge s-80/- per mtr for fixing / removal of o / CU pipe or
New pipe if required Rs.500/- Per mtr Gl & Rs.700/- per mtr Cu
. . Free service upto 15 days of first conversion & new stove conversion. After 15 days,
7 High Flame/ Low Flame issue .
Visiting Charges of Rs.100/- + Consulables charges at actuals
Permanent Disconnection (Customer . . o
8 request) Rs.100/- visit charge + Rs.80/- per mteter for removal of all sizes of GI/CU pipeline
9 Changing Isolation Valve Rs.100/- for visiting charges + Rs.350/- per case
10 |Changing Appliance Valve Rs.100/- for visiting charges + Rs.350/- per case
Part i) Rs.100/- visit charges for checking of leakage if leakage not found.
11 |Meter running fast Part ii) For futher action, Rs.1000/- for master meter fixing & cross checking if meter
found OK.
Transition Fittings shifting including construction of pedestal Rs.2431/- No + Rs.500/-
12 [TF / MDPE shifting per meter for MDPE laying and liason charge with local authorities Rs.5000/- if
requried
Damage to underground / above ground
& o & / & _|Penalty of damage on account of lapses in safety (Rs.5000) + Repair Charges as
13 |assets (PE pipeline damage/ TF damage (in )
applicable + Gas loss
case damage done due to customer))
14  |Painting of Gl (on customer request) Rs.150/- per meter
15 Meter Damage - Replacement of meter if  |Penalty of Rs.1000/- per instance + cost of meter + cost of unmetered PNG estimate
tempered / damaged by customer by O&M.
Meter Regulator - Replacement of regulator
16 |. & P & Penalty of Rs.500/- per instance + cost of regulator
if tempered / damaged by customer
17 |Extra Tap off in same kitchen / Gas geyser |Rs.1500/- per connection + GI/CU pipe cost extra
18 |Late Payment Charges 2% per month after due date of payment
19 [Name Transfer Charges (Except death) Rs.250/- per case
Replace & Install Clamp on Gl / Cu pipe
20 P P / Cu pipe/ Visiting charges Rs.100 + Rs.50 / Clamp / Bracket
Meter on Customer request
2 Leakage testing of Individual house on Nil
i
Customer request
22 |Cheque collection charges Rs.50 /-per case
23 Rs.100/-
Cheque dishonour charges upto Rs.2000/- > /
24 Rs.250/-
Cheque dishonour charges above Rs.2000/- > /
25 [Minium charges per billing cycle Rs.75/- per month
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Exclusion :

1) Conversion of Gas Stove with auto ignition, cooking range, gas geyser not included in the charges.

2) Repairing or servicing of gas stove or any type of burner is not included in GNGPL's scope.

3) Making hole in the expensive stone, tiles & platform fitted inside the kitchen / bathroom shall be done by
the customer.

4) Underground pipeline work will only be done by excavation process (open digging) only.

5) All resurfacing & restoration shall be done by customer or society.

6) Concealed Gl or Cu pipeline is not allowed inside the customer's premises.

7) Extra kitchen point connection outside the kitchen premises, will not be entertained / allowed.

8) Horizontal installation shall not be permitted from exterior walls.

Note :

1) Above charges are effective from 27.09.2022

2) Above charges are exclusive of VAT / GST.

3) A/c payee cheque / DD should be drawn in favour of "Goa Natural Gas Pvt Ltd".

4) Other charges (as applicable) are payable in addition to Connection / Payment Security Deposit.

5) Work shall be done only after obtaining consent from Customer.

6) GNGPL reserves the right to revise above charges by way of publishing it on web site.

7) Penal charges are applicable to customer involved in unauthorised / illegal extension, modification and
removal of tampering of gas installation.

*REND**



